Development Collaboration Workshop:
Agenda & Attendee List
September 29 – 30,  Location: SSMC2 Room 11246
Hosted by NWS-OST-MDL

	Day 1:  Establishing a Common Reference and Vision

	8:30-9:00
	Session1:  Introductions

	8:30-8:40
	A word from . . . the OST Director (10 min)
	Don Berchoff (OST)

	8:40-8:50
	A word from . . . the DAB Branch Chief (10 min)
	Steve Smith (MDL)

	8:50-9:00
	Introduction to the workshop: Goals (10 min)
	Tom Filiaggi (MDL)

	9:00-11:45
	Session 2:  Project Presentations: AWIPS II

	9:00-9:25
	A2 Data Delivery (20 min. + Q&A)
	Steve Schotz (SEC) & 

Ronla Henry (SEC)

“

“

“

	9:25-9:50
	A2 Collaboration (20 min + Q&A)
	

	9:50-10:10
	A2 WES Integration (15 min + Q&A)
	

	10:10-10:25
	Short break (15 min)
	

	10:25-11:10
	A2 Thin Client (35 min + Q&A) 
	Jebb Stewart (GSD)

	11:10-11:45
	NAWIPS Migration (25 min + Q&A)
	Dave Plummer (NCEP)

	11:45-12:50
	Lunch break: on your own

	12:50-4:05
	Session 3: Project Presentations: Other

	12:50-1:50
	IHIS (45 min. + Q&A)
	Tom LeFebvre (GSD)

	1:50-2:50
	ADVISOR (45 min + Q&A)
	Ken Sperow (MDL)

	2:50-3:05
	Short break (15 min)

	3:05-4:05
	IRIS (45 min. + Q&A)
	Jason Burks (SR-HUN)

	4:05-5:00
	Day 1 Wrap-up

	4:05-4:10
	Review Workshop Goals (5 min)
	Tom Filiaggi (MDL)

	4:10-5:00
	Interactive Commonality Discussion
	All

	5:30
	Group Dinner: McGinty’s Public House (map to be provided)


	Day 2:  Establishing a Collaborative Development Framework: Brainstorming and Actions

	8:30-8:40
	Review: Previous Day & Workshop Goals (10 min)
	Tom Filiaggi (MDL)

	8:40-11:45
	Session 1:  Defining Overlap and Integration Opportunities

	8:40-9:40
	Define Commonalities (1hr)
	MDL representative

	9:40-10:40
	Responsibilities, Schedules, and CM (1hr)
	MDL representative

	10:40-10:55
	Short Break (15 min)

	10:55-11:55
	Task Fit to AWIPS II Architecture (1hr)
	MDL representative

	11:55-12:55
	Lunch Break: on your own

	12:55-4:00
	Session 2:  Future Development Collaboration Improvements

	12:55-1:25
	Communication Enhancement (30 min)
	MDL representative

	1:25-1:55
	Software Development Process (30 min)
	MDL representative

	1:55-2:25
	Obstacles to Success (30 min)
	MDL representative

	2:25-3:30
	Break & AWIPS II Round Table Telecon

	3:30-4:00
	Efficiency Optimization (30 min)
	MDL representative

	4:00-5:00
	Session 3:  Workshop Conclusions

	4:00-4:20
	Have we achieved our goals? (20 min)
	Tom Filiaggi (MDL)

	4:20-5:00
	Actions / Discussions
	Tom Filiaggi (MDL)


Attendees
	Name
	Organization

Affiliation
	Project

Association
	Email

	Olga Brown-Leigh
	OST-SEC
	AWIPS II
	Olga.Brown-Leigh@noaa.gov

	Jason Burks
	SR-HUN
	IRIS
	Jason.Burks@noaa.gov

	Jim Calkins
	OST-SEC
	AWIPS II
	James.Calkins@noaa.gov

	Mike Churma
	OST-MDL
	ADVISOR
	Michael.Churma@noaa.gov

	Stowe Davison
	OST-PPD
	AWIPS II
	Stowell.Davison@noaa.gov

	Russ Erb
	OHD-HSEB
	Hydro
	Russ.Erb@noaa.gov

	John Ferree
	OCWWS-MSD
	AWIPS II/IHIS
	John.T.Ferree@noaa.gov

	Tom Filiaggi
	OST-MDL
	ADVISOR
	Tom.Filiaggi@noaa.gov

	Ira Graffman
	OST-SEC
	AWIPS II
	Ira.Graffman@noaa.gov

	Chip Gobs
	OHD-HSEB
	Hydro
	Chip.Gobs@noaa.gov

	Ronla Henry
	OST-PPD
	AWIPS II
	Ronla.Henry@noaa.gov

	Doug Hilderbrand
	OST-MDL
	RITT
	Douglas.Hilderbrand@noaa.gov

	Darone Jones
	WR-MSD
	IRIS
	Darone.Jones@noaa.gov

	Tom Lefebvre
	GSD-ISB
	IHIS
	Thomas.J.Lefebvre@noaa.gov

	Ed Mandel
	OST-SEC
	AWIPS II
	Edward.Mandel@noaa.gov

	Tom McGuire
	OST-SEC
	AWIPS II
	Thomas.McGuire@noaa.gov

	John Olsen
	OST-SEC
	AWIPS II
	John.Olsen@noaa.gov

	Dave Plummer
	NCEP
	NAWIPS
	David.Plummer@noaa.gov

	Ana Rivera
	OST-SEC
	AWIPS II
	Ana.Rivera@noaa.gov

	Bob Rood
	OST-SEC
	AWIPS II
	Robert.Rood@noaa.gov

	Steve Schotz
	OST-PPD
	AWIPS II
	Steve.Schotz@noaa.gov

	Sher Schranz
	GSD-TOB
	Thin Client
	Sher.Schranz@noaa.gov

	Steve Smith
	OST-MDL
	RITT
	Stephan.Smith@noaa.gov

	Ken Sperow
	OST-MDL
	ADVISOR
	Kenneth.Sperow@noaa.gov

	Jebb Stewart
	GSD-TOB
	Thin Client
	Jebb.Q.Stewart@noaa.gov


McGinty’s Public House: directions
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